FORM PTO - 1595 J. 22-99 F

OMB No. 0651 - 0011 (exp 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademarks Office

| 1-31-92   | Patent and Trademarks Office  |  |
|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 101  | iginal documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| Ron Kelly   | Name: STENTOR RESOURCE CENTRE INC.  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  | Internal Address:   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 110 O'Conner Street, Flr. 14  |  |
| Assignment  | City: Ottawa State: Ontario, Canada ZIP: K1P 1H1  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  |  |
| Other   |   |  |
| Execution Date: June 24, 1999   |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                         |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| 08/601,608  |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |   |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: Thomas Adams  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40   |  |
| Internal Address: Thomas Adams & Assoc. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa,   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)340   |  |
| Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8   | Enclosed:   |  |
| Street Address:   | Any deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account |  |
| City: State: ZIP:   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number: 20-0771  |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                       |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |
| Thomas Adams  | daws 21th July 1999   |  |
|   | ature Date  |  |

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

FOUR

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I the undersigned

#### Ron Kelly

whose full post office address is

### 6531 Princiotta Street, Greely, Ontario, Canada K4P 1G1

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### STENTOR RESOURCE CENTRE INC.

whose full post office address is:

☐ Additional Assignors on attached page 2

# 110 O'Connnor Street, Flr. 14 Ottawa, Canada, K1P 1H1

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

### Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks

as set forth in the applications listed in the attached Schedule A and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

V

| 1) Adans                      | Date                 |   |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|---|
| Witness' Signature  M. ADDMS. | _ Ron Kell           |   |
| Witness' Name (Print)         | Assignor I Ron KELLY |   |
|                               | Date                 |   |
| Witness' Signature            |                      | • |
| Witness' Name (Print)         | Assignor 2           |   |
|                               | Date                 | _ |
| Witness' Signature            |                      |   |
| Witness' Name (Print)         |                      |   |
|                               | Assignor 3           |   |

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0044 The undersigned, **STENTOR RESOURCE CENTRE INC.** hereby acknowledges receipt of the right, title and interest in and to said invention.

## STENTOR RESOURCE CENTRE INC.

GAEGNES R. SARRAZIN

7 //

T. KENNERG

Witness Name (print)

By:

itle: VP Sidustre

nte: July 13/1999

# **SCHEDULE A**

☐ Additional Assignors on attached page 2

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0046